Datasheet
www.4dlcd.com Document Date: 16th September 2024
1.77" TFT-LCD
Colour active matrix TFT-LCD module
4DLCD-177-128-160 Series
Available in:
4DLCD-177-128-160-RT-NM-635-M/S
4DLCD-177-128-160-CT-NM-635-M/S

4DLCD-177-128-160 Series
Page 3 of 22 4DLCD
54B51B49BB451B457B454B1. ORDERING INFORMATION
55B52B461B1.1 Order Number
1.2  Image
4DLCD-177-128-160 Series
Page 4 of 22 4DLCD
Available in:
4DLCD-177-128-160-RT-NM-635-M/S - 1.77" IPS TFT LCD, Resistive Touch
4DLCD-177-128-160-CT-NM-635-M/S - 1.77" IPS TFT LCD, Capacitive Touch
Part Number Details:
NT - Non Touch
RT - Resistive Touch
CT - Capacitive Touch
EAR - Metal or Plastic EARs
CLB - Glass Cover Lenz Bezel
NM - No Mounting
L - LVDS
D - MIPI/DSI
R - RGB
S - SPI
M8 - MCU 8bit
M16 - MCU 16bit
58B55B52B140B435B432B429B2. SPECIFICATION
440B59B437B56B434B53B2.1 Display Specification
60B57B54B47BITEM 61B58B55B48BSTANDARD VALUE 62B59B56B49BUNIT
63B60B57B50BDisplay Format 64B61B58B51B128 x RGB x 160 Dots 65B62B59B52B--
66B63B60B68BDisplay Connector 67B64B61B69BFPC 68B65B62B70B--
69B66B63BFPC Connector 40 Pin,0.5mm Pitch, SMD Horizontal Type Top contact --
70B67B64B86BOperating Temperature 71B68B65B87B-20 ~ +70
72B69B66B88B℃
73B70B67B89BStorage Temperature 74B71B68B90B-30 ~ +80 75B72B69B91B℃
Touch Panel Optional Yes 81B78B75B--
82B79B76BSunlight Readable 83B80B77B No 84B81B78B--
2.2 Mechanical Specification H HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH
86B83B80BITEM 87B84B81BSTANDARD VALUE 88B85B82BUNIT
89B86B83BDiagonal Size 1.8 (1.77) 91B88B85B inch
Outline Dimension with FPC Folded 33.83×43.42 mm
92B89B86BActive Area 28.03×35.04 93B90B87Bmm
99B96B93BDot Pitch 0.219*0.219 101B98B95Bmm
102B99B96B92BGross Weight 103B100B97B93B0.030 104B101B98B94Bkg
2.3 Electrical Specification H HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH
106B103B100BITEM 107B104B101BSTANDARD VALUE 108B105B102BUNIT
109B106B103B71BIC Package 110B107B104B72BCOG 111B108B105B--
112B109B106B71BController 113B110B107B72BILI9163V 114B111B108B--
115B112B109B95BInterface 8080/6800 8-bit/9-bit/16-bit/18-bit Parall,3/4-Wire Serial 117B114B111B--
Response Time (Typ) 113B110B107B72B20 ms
2.4 Optical Specification  H HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH
119B116B113BITEM 120B117B114BSTANDARD VALUE 121B118B115BUNIT
122B119B116B53BLCD Type 123B120B117B54BTFT-LCD / Transmissive / TN 124B121B118B55B--
128B125B122B62BViewing Angle Range 29B126B123B63BLeft:70 , Right:70 , Up:60 , Down:70 130B127B124B64Bdeg
131B128B125B56BColors 132B129B126B57B65K/262K 133B130B127B58B--
134B131B128B59BContrast Ratio (Typ) 113B110B107B72B600:1 136B133B130B61B--
Brightness (Typ) 113B110B107B72B350 cd/m2
4DLCD-177-128-160 Series
Page 5 of 22 4DLCD
459B137B456B134B453B
3.OUTLINE DRAWING
3.1 Outline Drawing with No Touch Panel
Page 6 of 224DLCD
4DLCD-177-128-160 Series
3.2 Outline Drawing with ResistiveTouch
Panel Under Development
Page 7 of 224DLCD
4DLCD-177-128-160 Series
3.3 Outline Drawing with Capacitive Touch
Panel Under Development
Page 8 of 224DLCD
4DLCD-177-128-160 Series
4. ELECTRICAL SPEC
448B139B445B136B442B133B4.1 Pin Configuration
Pin No Pin Name Descriptions
1 XL(X-)/IRQ Resistive /Capacitive touch reserved PIN